



## REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

---

Project Name:	<u>6 Bears &amp; A Goat</u>	R.F.I. Number:	<u>006</u>
Project No:	<u>16136</u>	From:	<u>Corinna Grogan</u>
To:	<u>Stacey Lampman</u>	Date:	<u>7-21-16</u>
	<u>Kelly Penick</u>	Requested Return Date:	<u>7-22-16</u>
Re:	<u>Revisions to New/Existing Slab Connections</u>	Contract For:	<u>6 Bears &amp; a Goat</u>

---

Specification Section: n/a Paragraph: n/a Drawing Reference: S-3 Detail: 10

---

**Request:**

Detail 10/S3.1 on the Permit set dated 6-22-16 (Sheet 1) called for #4 – 12” rebar at 18” o.c. at the connection from the old slab to the new. The revised detail dated 7-12-16 (Sheet 2) calls for 3/8x4x8 1” wide Steel plates at 16” o.c. Please confirm that additional steel requirement vs. rebar is necessary.

Signed by: *Corinna U. Grogan*

Date: 7-21-16

---

**Response:**

Use revised detail (7/8) or original (6/22) detail 10/S-3 as ammended below with notes for 12"@18 o.c., greased dowel, set perpendicular to joint line.

Attachments

---

Response From: **DBB** To: **KP** Date Rec'd: **7/27** Date Ret'd: **7/27**

---

Signed by: *DBB* Date: **7/27/2016**

---

Copies:  Owner  Consultants  \_\_\_\_\_  \_\_\_\_\_  \_\_\_\_\_  \_\_\_\_\_  Job File

---



